SB1144/334139/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1144

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "or" and substitute a comma; in the same line, after "manufactured" insert "<u>remanufactured</u>, or assembled"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 8 down through "law;" in line 9 and substitute "<u>providing for a delayed effective date</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, strike "(1)"; in line 19, strike "OR" and substitute a comma; in line 20, after "MANUFACTURED" insert ", REMANUFACTURED, OR ASSEMBLED,"; strike in their entirety lines 22 through 24, inclusive; and in line 26, strike "October 1, 2017" and substitute "May 1, 2018".